	27-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02) 2 - 2 9 - 0	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	375245 🕨 🖌 🤟
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Extended Systems, Inc.
ViaFone, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 5777 N. Meeker Ave.
Other	City: Dates State: ID Zin: 92712
Execution Date: January 21 and 30, 2003	City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>ID</u> Zip: <u>83713</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/923.634 09/950,416	B. Patent No.(s)
10/108,941	
10/113,710 Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes N No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Steven R. Ormiston	involved:
Ormiston & McKinney, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:P.O. Box 298	8. Deposit account number:
802 W. Bannock, Suite 400	
City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>Idaho</u> Zip: <u>83701-0298</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	n formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Is a true copy of the original document.	a la la la
Steven R. Ormiston Name of Person Signing,	$\frac{2}{19/03}$ Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	-
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
CO03 ECOOPER 00000172 09923634 Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments m, D.C. 20231
021 160.00/0P	
х х	PATENT
	REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0143

and any construction of the second second

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent applications, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on these applications to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
09/923,634	Data Voice Switching Method and System	Aug. 6, 2001
09/950,416	Method and System for Integrating Applications and Mobile Networks	Sep. 10, 2001
10/108,941	Peer-based Server Communication For Mobile Devices	Mar. 26, 2002

121/03

Date

Steven D. Simpsón // President, Viafone, Inc.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of August 29, 2002, between Viafone, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Brisbane, California, and Extended Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Boise, Idaho.

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent application, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on this application to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
10/113,710	Voice Dialog Server Method And System	Mar. 27, 2002

1-30-03

Date

Steven D. Simpson President, Viafone, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0145

' IN THE STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ş Ş

ş

ş

In re Application of:

Francois Granade Simon Waddington Steve Roberts Raphael Auphan

Serial No.: 09/950,416

Filed: Sep. 10, 2001

For: Method and System For Integrating Applications and Mobile Networks

Attorney Docket:

ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 AND 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir.

The undersigned, being Assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below or filed herewith, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventor(s).

The Assignee hereby revokes any previous Powers of Attorney and appoints: Steven R. Ormiston, Reg. No. 35,974 and Jack H. McKinney, Reg. No. 45,685 as its attorney or agent, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned duly authorized designee of Assignee certifies that the evidentiary documents have been reviewed, specifically the Assignment to EXTENED SYSTEMS, INC., referenced below, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

Assignment:

 \underline{X} Filed concurrently herewith for recording, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Previously recorded on: _____, at Reel: _____ Frame: _____.

Please direct all communications as follows:

Steven R. Ormiston ORMISTON & McKINNEY, PLLC 802 W. Bannock, Suite 400 P.O. Box 298 Boise, ID 83701-0298

ASSIGNEE: EXTENDED SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 1-30-03

By: Dubro

Robert G. Hamlin General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0146

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of (2), between Viafone, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Brisbane, California, and Extended Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Boise, Idaho.

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent applications, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on these applications to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
09/923,634	Data Voice Switching Method and System	Aug. 6, 2001
09/950,416	Method and System for Integrating Applications and Mobile	Sep. 10, 2001
	Networks	
10/108,941	Peer-based Server Communication For Mobile Devices	Mar. 26, 2002

1/21/03

Date

Stud, Angen

Steven D. Simpsón // President, Viafone, Inc.

· IN THE STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Raphael Auphan Francois Granada Serial No.: 09/923,634 Filed: Aug. 6, 2001 For: Data and Voice Switching Method and System

ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 AND 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir.

The undersigned, being Assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below or filed herewith, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventor(s).

The Assignee hereby revokes any previous Powers of Attorney and appoints: Steven R. Ormiston, Reg. No. 35,974 and Jack H. McKinney, Reg. No. 45,685 as its attorney or agent, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned duly authorized designee of Assignee certifies that the evidentiary documents have been reviewed, specifically the Assignment to EXTENED SYSTEMS, INC., referenced below, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

Assignment:

- \underline{X} Filed concurrently herewith for recording, a copy of which is attached hereto.
- _ Previously recorded on: _____, at Reel: _____ Frame: _____.

Please direct all communications as follows:

Steven R. Ormiston ORMISTON & McKINNEY, PLLC 802 W. Bannock, Suite 400 P.O. Box 298 Boise, ID 83701-0298

ASSIGNEE: EXTENDED SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 1-30-03

By: Rentration

Robert G. Hamlin General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 3/2, between Viafone, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Brisbane, California, and Extended Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Boise, Idaho.

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent applications, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on these applications to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
09/923,634	Data Voice Switching Method and System	Aug. 6, 2001
09/950,416	Method and System for Integrating Applications and Mobile	Sep. 10, 2001
	Networks	
10/108,941	Peer-based Server Communication For Mobile Devices	Mar. 26, 2002

1/21/03

Date

then from

Steven D. Simpsón // President, Viafone, Inc.

IN THE STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	Ş	Attorney Docket:
Andrew Wingers	Ş Ş	
Serial No.: 10/108,941	ş Ş	
Filed: Mar. 26, 2002	§ 8	
For: Peer-based Server Communication For Mobile Devices	8 8 8	

ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 AND 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir.

The undersigned, being Assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below or filed herewith, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventor(s).

The Assignee hereby revokes any previous Powers of Attorney and appoints: Steven R. Ormiston, Reg. No. 35,974 and Jack H. McKinney, Reg. No. 45,685 as its attorney or agent, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned duly authorized designee of Assignee certifies that the evidentiary documents have been reviewed, specifically the Assignment to EXTENED SYSTEMS, INC., referenced below, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

Assignment:

 \underline{X} Filed concurrently herewith for recording, a copy of which is attached hereto.

_ Previously recorded on: _____, at Reel: _____ Frame: _____.

Please direct all communications as follows:

Steven R. Ormiston ORMISTON & McKINNEY, PLLC 802 W. Bannock, Suite 400 P.O. Box 298 Boise, ID 83701-0298

ASSIGNEE: EXTENDED SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 1-30-03

By: Ruthame

Robert G. Hamlin General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 3/2/2, between Viafone, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Brisbane, California, and Extended Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Boise, Idaho.

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent applications, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on these applications to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
09/923,634	Data Voice Switching Method and System	Aug. 6, 2001
09/950,416	Method and System for Integrating Applications and Mobile	Sep. 10, 2001
	Networks	
10/108,941	Peer-based Server Communication For Mobile Devices	Mar. 26, 2002

1/21/03

Date

Steven D. Simpsón // President, Viafone, Inc.

IN THE STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Steve Roberts David Holsinger

Serial No.: 10/113,710

Filed: Mar. 27, 2002

For: Voice Dialog Server Method And System



ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 AND 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir.

The undersigned, being Assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below or filed herewith, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventor(s).

The Assignee hereby revokes any previous Powers of Attorney and appoints: Steven R. Ormiston, Reg. No. 35,974 and Jack H. McKinney, Reg. No. 45,685 as its attorney or agent, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned duly authorized designee of Assignee certifies that the evidentiary documents have been reviewed, specifically the Assignment to EXTENED SYSTEMS, INC., referenced below, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

Assignment:

- \underline{X} Filed concurrently herewith for recording, a copy of which is attached hereto.
- Previously recorded on: _____, at Reel: _____ Frame: _____.

Please direct all communications as follows:

Steven R. Ormiston ORMISTON & McKINNEY, PLLC 802 W. Bannock, Suite 400 P.O. Box 298 Boise, ID 83701-0298

ASSIGNEE: EXTENDED SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 1-30-03

By: Detalate

Robert G. Hamlin General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of August 29, 2002, between Viafone, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Brisbane, California, and Extended Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Boise, Idaho.

In accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between Viafone and Extended Systems dated August 29, 2002, Viafone hereby assigns to Extended Systems all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following United States patent application, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. Viafone requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on this application to Extended Systems, Inc.

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
10/113,710	Voice Dialog Server Method And System	Mar. 27, 2002

1-30-03

Date

Steven D. Simpson President, Viafone, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0153

ORMISTON & McKINNEY PLLC

STEVEN R. ORMISTON ormiston@idahopatents.com

JACK H. MCKINNEY mckinney@idahopatents.com

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

February 19, 2003

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Sir or madam:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed for filing are the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet with two Assignment documents attached;
- 2. Four Elections under 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 and 3.73 and Power of Attorney; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$160.00 for the Assignment recordation fees.

2/19/01 Dated

Steven R. Ormiston Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 35,974

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit:	February <u>19, 2003</u>		<u>_</u>
Typed or printed pame:	Tanra F. Paulin	1	
Signature:	47-3-		